NOTICE OF CANVASS OF ELECTION LONE STAR CITY COUNCIL FIRE HALL – 201 WEST INDUSTRIAL

May 17, 2022 at 5:00 pm

We reserve the right to enter into Executive Session on any Agenda item pertaining to Tex. Gov't Code Ann. Sections 551.071-551.078, 551.087-551.089

In compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code, the City of Lone Star issues this public notice. If, during the course of the meeting, any discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in executive or closed session, the board will convene in such executive or closed session in accordance with Section 551 of the Texas Government Code, Et Seq. The City Council will consider and act on the following items:

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on the meeting notice.

Notice is hereby given that the Canvass of the May 7, 2022, General City Election will be held on Tuesday, May 17, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. at the Lone Star Fire Hall, 201 W. Industrial, Lone Star, Texas 75668

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall, City of Lone Star, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and to the City's website, www.lonestartx.net, in compliance with chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on the 13th day of May, 2022..

Tina Love
City Secretary